
Garth Tyre and Auto Services
Mid Summer Caerwent Rally 2012

Awards List

1st Overall No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos

1 DAVE WILLETT JOHN DAVIES ESCORT MK2 01.27.21 1

1st O/a F1000 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos

   Juniors 82 ALEXANDER VASSALLO HOWARD PATERSON CITROEN C1 01.38.34 1

   S1000 59 DANIEL DANBABIN PAUL HARGREAVES MICRA 01.41.47 1

Class 1 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos

11 LES  SKEET KEVIN HAVEN NOVA 01.32.50 1

14 DYFED PRITCHARD ALED PENNANT NOVA 01.36.46 2

59 DANIEL DANBABIN PAUL HARGREAVES MICRA 01.41.47 3

Class 2 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos

15 HOWARD CARTWRIGHT HUGH AUSTWICK SUNBEAM 01.31.15 1

35 CHRIS SINCLAIR-JAMES MELO LA ROSA 205 GTI 01.33.20 2

6 ARRON NEWBY MICHAEL GILBEY FABIA R2 01.33.29 3

Class 3 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos

10 JULIAN JONES BRIAN NEALE ESCORT 01.29.35 1

4 RICHARD MERRIMAN CATH CURZON DARRIAN T90 01.31.07 2

17 IAN KENVIN IAN MEAKIN ESCORT MK1 01.31.23 3

Class 4 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos

21 WYNNE WATKINS SHERRYN ROBERTS IMPREZA 01.36.19 1

42 BARRY JOHN SEYYAN JOHN IMPREZA SPORT 01.37.01 2

Class 5 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos

25 WAYNE JAMES STUART HARRIS 205 GTI 01.32.00 1

66 CHRISTOPHER JONES DEAN WILTSHIRE ESCORT MK2 01.37.40 2

Class 6 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos

26 GRAHAM WATKINS JOHNATHON HAWKINS ESCORT 01.33.49 1

Class 7 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos

37 GARETH REED DAVID BRADLEY BMW 325 01.37.22 1

Class 8 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos

80 JOSHUA DAVEY JIM MACLEAN CITROEN C1 01.40.10 1

83 GEORGE LEPLEY JOHNATHON JACKSON MICRA 01.41.20 2

86 MEIRION EVANS ARWEL JENKINS MICRA 01.42.24 3

Promoted by: 
South Wales Automobile Club Ltd

Results compiled by - 
Amserwyr Modur Cymru www.amcrallyresults.co.uk



Garth Tyre and Auto Services
Mid Summer Caerwent Rally 2012

Awards List

Best Team No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos

   Award 6 ARRON NEWBY MICHAEL GILBEY FABIA R2 1

98 JOSH CORNWELL JOE CRUTTEDEN MICRA

Best Mixed No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total

   Crew 22 IAN GODNEY CERI SIMPSON CLIO 01.31.32 1

Best Novice No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total

   Award 67 MARCUS RIDLEY ANTONY KNIGHT PEUGEOT 205 01.50.32 1

Last Classified No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total

   Finisher 67 MARCUS RIDLEY ANTONY KNIGHT PEUGEOT 205 01.50.32 1

Best Turned No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model

   Out Car 98 JOSH CORNWELL JOE CRUTTEDEN MICRA

03.17.40

Promoted by: 
South Wales Automobile Club Ltd

Results compiled by - 
Amserwyr Modur Cymru www.amcrallyresults.co.uk



Garth Tyre and Auto Services
Mid Summer Caerwent Rally 2012

Final Results

Car No.Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

1 DAVE WILLETT JOHN DAVIES ESCORT MK2 7 01.27.21 1
10 JULIAN JONES BRIAN NEALE ESCORT 3 01.29.35 2 1
4 RICHARD MERRIMAN CATH CURZON DARRIAN T90 3 01.31.07 3 2

15 HOWARD CARTWRIGHT HUGH AUSTWICK SUNBEAM 2 01.31.15 4 1
17 IAN KENVIN IAN MEAKIN ESCORT MK1 3 01.31.23 5 3
7 DAVE ALLMARK LEIGH WOODINGTON ESCORT MK2 3 01.31.29 6 4

22 IAN GODNEY CERI SIMPSON CLIO 3 01.31.32 7 5
25 WAYNE JAMES STUART HARRIS 205 GTI 5 01.32.00 8 1
9 MARTIN EVANS CHRIS METCALF ESCORT MK2 3 01.32.09 9 6

11 LES  SKEET KEVIN HAVEN NOVA 1 01.32.50 10 1
35 CHRIS SINCLAIR-JAMES MELO LA ROSA 205 GTI 2 01.33.20 11 2
6 ARRON NEWBY MICHAEL GILBEY FABIA R2 2 01.33.29 12 3

27 JOHNNIE ELLIS DAVE GREEN FIESTA 2 01.33.41 13 4
24 SION HUMPHREYS MICHELLE HUMPHREY ESCORT 3 01.33.44 14 7
26 GRAHAM WATKINS JOHNATHON HAWKINSESCORT 6 01.33.49 15 1
28 BEN GRENTER BRYAN GRENTER SUNBEAM TI 2 01.35.44 16 5
21 WYNNE WATKINS SHERRYN ROBERTS IMPREZA 4 01.36.19 17 1
14 DYFED PRITCHARD ALED PENNANT NOVA 1 01.36.46 18 2
42 BARRY JOHN SEYYAN JOHN IMPREZA SPORT 4 01.37.01 19 2
55 TOM JONES KEVIN WINSLADE CIVIC 2 01.37.15 20 6
37 GARETH REED DAVID BRADLEY BMW 325 7 01.37.22 21 1
66 CHRISTOPHER JONES DEAN WILTSHIRE ESCORT MK2 5 01.37.40 22 2
20 BRIAN DAVIS IAN DAVIS ESCORT 3 01.39.04 23 8
45 MARK VAUGHAN KIETH MORRIS ESCORK RS 3 01.41.00 24 9
52 DARREN DRAPER JACK DAVIES ESCORT 2 01.41.02 25 7
58 GUY ROBINSON MIKE GRIFFIN OPEL KADETT 3 01.41.27 26 10
59 DANIEL DANBABIN PAUL HARGREAVES MICRA 1 01.41.47 27 3
63 TONY PERKS STEVE DUNPHY MINI 1 01.44.13 28 4
64 KIETH MARKHAM KRISTOPHER PIRIE PEUGEOT 107 1 01.46.25 29 5
60 NATHAN  LONG TOM WOOD MINI 1 01.48.15 30 6
53 GREG EVANS DARREN POOL ESCORT MK1 2 01.49.09 31 8
62 SIMON LIVESEY MARK LIVESEY MICRA 1 01.50.05 32 7
47 DAVID MORGAN COLIN PRICE DARRIAN T90 3 01.50.10 33 11
67 MARCUS RIDLEY ANTONY KNIGHT PEUGEOT 205 1 01.50.32 34 8
13 0 0 0 0 Non starter 35
18 0 0 0 0 Non starter 35
29 0 0 0 0 Non starter 35
31 0 0 0 0 Non starter 35
32 0 0 0 0 Non starter 35
51 0 0 0 0 Non starter 35
61 0 0 0 0 Non starter 35

Promoted by: 
South Wales Automobile Club Ltd

Results compiled by - 
Amserwyr Modur Cymru www.amcrallyresults.co.uk



Garth Tyre and Auto Services
Mid Summer Caerwent Rally 2012

Final Results

Car No.Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

2 BOB FOWDEN JASON SUGDEN IMPREZA 4 Retired
3 SPENCER CHARD DAVID TORTOISHELL IMPREZA STI 4 Retired
5 JOHN THWAITES IAN TAYLOR ESCORT RS 7 Retired
8 STEVE O'LEARY ROB JENKINS DARRIAN 3 Retired

12 LYN MORGAN KAREN MORGAN PEUGEOT 205 3 Retired
16 ADRIAN SMEKSS CHRIS NEALE EVO 6 4 Retired
19 IAN CADDY ALAN THOMAS ESCORT MK2 7 Retired
23 LEIGHTON SMITH MARK POWELL 205 GTI 6 Retired
30 DAVE THOMAS THERESA FOSSEY ESCORT MK2 2 Retired
33 BRYAN WHALE MIKE O'LEARY NOVA 2 Retired
34 STEVE BLACKHAM HELENA MAYALL ASTRA 3 Retired
36 JOHN LEIGH GORDON LEIGH NOVA 2 Retired
38 ADRIAN BAKER LINDSEY BAKER ESCORT MK2 3 Retired
39 JOHN MORRIS GARY WHITTINGTON ESCORT MK1 6 Retired
40 MARK JONES SHAUN DAVIES ESCORT 3 Retired
41 CHRIS RIXON TOM HUTCHINGS SAXO 2 Retired
43 ROB HOWE MARK THOMAS ESCORT G3 6 Retired
44 NATHAN JONES TIM MURPHY ESCORT MK1 7 Retired
46 ARWEL DAVIES CLAIRE WILLIAMS PEUGEOT 205 5 Retired
48 IAN HOFFMAN EMMA TODD 205 GTI 2 Retired
49 ROBERT COLEMAN JAMIE VAUGHAN 205 GTI 2 Retired
50 JOHN TATLOW JULIE WESTWOOD 205 GTI 2 Retired
54 DAVID MORGAN PHIL COOK DARRIAN T9 1 Retired
56 GEOFF ORCHARD IAIW PURCELL NOVA 2 Retired
57 PAUL PERCIVAL DAVID PERCIVAL ESCORT RS2000 6 Retired
65 STEVE MACE PAUL GOODMAN ESCORT Mk 3 2 Retired

Promoted by: 
South Wales Automobile Club Ltd

Results compiled by - 
Amserwyr Modur Cymru www.amcrallyresults.co.uk



Garth Tyre and Auto Services
Mid Summer Caerwent Rally 2012

Results in Car No Order

Car No.Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

1 7 12.43 13.55 13.16 11.43 11.30 12.10 12.04 01.27.21 1
2 4 12.56 14.02 13.19 11.58 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
3 4 13.02 14.02 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
4 3 13.04 17.45 13.23 11.46 11.31 11.54 11.44 01.31.07 3 2
5 7 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
6 2 13.58 14.38 14.30 12.39 12.27 12.42 12.35 01.33.29 12 3
7 3 13.58 14.53 13.41 12.22 11.57 12.26 12.12 01.31.29 6 4
8 3 12.50 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
9 3 13.24 14.40 14.02 12.27 12.32 12.32 12.32 01.32.09 9 6

10 3 13.22 14.02 13.40 12.06 11.49 12.17 12.19 01.29.35 2 1
11 1 13.37 14.28 14.09 12.35 12.19 12.50 12.52 01.32.50 10 1
12 3 20.00 14.50 14.08 12.27 12.16 00.00 00.00 Retired
13 0 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Non starter 35
14 1 13.36 14.27 14.11 12.55 14.05 13.27 14.05 01.36.46 18 2
15 2 13.22 14.40 13.56 12.31 12.05 12.25 12.16 01.31.15 4 1
16 4 13.36 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
17 3 13.40 14.37 13.59 12.22 12.27 12.19 11.59 01.31.23 5 3
18 0 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Non starter 35
19 7 13.11 14.39 13.55 12.30 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
20 3 13.18 14.43 13.47 12.36 15.53 14.16 14.31 01.39.04 23 8
21 4 13.40 14.55 14.43 13.21 13.21 13.07 13.12 01.36.19 17 1
22 3 13.00 14.11 15.27 12.12 12.09 12.18 12.15 01.31.32 7 5
23 6 13.51 15.08 14.30 12.33 O.T.L. 00.00 00.00 Retired
24 3 13.32 15.31 14.18 12.36 12.36 12.42 12.29 01.33.44 14 7
25 5 13.29 14.46 13.58 12.26 12.11 12.34 12.36 01.32.00 8 1
26 6 13.37 15.02 14.31 12.36 12.36 12.51 12.36 01.33.49 15 1
27 2 14.01 14.40 14.37 12.47 12.24 12.39 12.33 01.33.41 13 4
28 2 13.57 15.47 14.28 13.06 12.41 13.03 12.42 01.35.44 16 5
29 0 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Non starter 35
30 2 13.56 14.48 14.16 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
31 0 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Non starter 35
32 0 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Non starter 35
33 2 13.34 15.05 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
34 3 14.02 20.00 14.32 12.59 12.38 00.00 00.00 Retired
35 2 13.44 14.39 14.03 12.50 12.30 12.49 12.45 01.33.20 11 2
36 2 14.04 15.43 14.38 14.14 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
37 7 14.04 15.56 14.54 13.09 12.53 13.16 13.10 01.37.22 21 1
38 3 14.13 O.T.L. 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
39 6 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
40 3 13.31 14.54 18.28 12.58 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
41 2 14.14 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
42 4 14.07 15.33 14.39 12.57 12.52 13.32 13.21 01.37.01 19 2
43 6 15.17 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
44 7 14.05 15.07 14.37 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
45 3 14.45 16.07 15.12 13.33 13.16 14.04 14.03 01.41.00 24 9
46 5 14.43 16.23 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
47 3 16.40 17.06 16.34 14.57 14.41 14.59 15.13 01.50.10 33 11
48 2 15.24 16.23 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
49 2 O.T.L. 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
50 2 15.17 15.58 15.21 13.56 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired

Promoted by: 
South Wales Automobile Club Ltd

Results compiled by - 
Amserwyr Modur Cymru www.amcrallyresults.co.uk



Garth Tyre and Auto Services
Mid Summer Caerwent Rally 2012

Results in Car No Order

Car No.Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

51 0 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Non starter 35
52 2 14.41 16.03 15.29 13.41 13.25 13.55 13.48 01.41.02 25 7
53 2 19.48 16.40 16.04 14.33 13.55 14.06 14.03 01.49.09 31 8
54 1 17.14 16.24 16.02 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
55 2 14.38 15.12 14.43 13.13 12.54 13.19 13.16 01.37.15 20 6
56 2 14.52 16.20 15.47 13.58 13.51 00.00 00.00 Retired
57 6 14.51 19.29 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
58 3 15.12 16.34 14.33 13.53 13.42 13.55 13.38 01.41.27 26 10
59 1 14.50 16.00 15.50 13.46 13.34 13.55 13.52 01.41.47 27 3
60 1 15.36 17.09 17.15 14.43 14.30 14.40 14.22 01.48.15 30 6
61 0 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Non starter 35
62 1 15.54 17.28 17.47 14.53 14.26 14.46 14.51 01.50.05 32 7
63 1 15.45 16.12 16.03 14.12 13.35 14.13 14.13 01.44.13 28 4
64 1 15.31 16.33 16.33 14.30 14.01 14.41 14.36 01.46.25 29 5
65 2 16.24 16.48 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
66 5 14.12 15.43 15.15 13.19 12.47 13.11 13.13 01.37.40 22 2
67 1 16.23 17.50 17.28 14.56 14.30 14.53 14.32 01.50.32 34 8

Promoted by: 
South Wales Automobile Club Ltd

Results compiled by - 
Amserwyr Modur Cymru www.amcrallyresults.co.uk



Garth Tyre and Auto Services
Mid Summer Caerwent Rally 2012

Results in Class Order

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

11 LES  SKEET KEVIN HAVEN NOVA 1 01.32.50 10 1
14 DYFED PRITCHARD ALED PENNANT NOVA 1 01.36.46 18 2
59 DANIEL DANBABIN PAUL HARGREAVES MICRA 1 01.41.47 27 3
63 TONY PERKS STEVE DUNPHY MINI 1 01.44.13 28 4
64 KIETH MARKHAM KRISTOPHER PIRIE PEUGEOT 107 1 01.46.25 29 5
60 NATHAN  LONG TOM WOOD MINI 1 01.48.15 30 6
62 SIMON LIVESEY MARK LIVESEY MICRA 1 01.50.05 32 7
67 MARCUS RIDLEY ANTONY KNIGHT PEUGEOT 205 1 01.50.32 34 8
54 DAVID MORGAN PHIL COOK DARRIAN T9 1 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

15 HOWARD CARTWRIGHT HUGH AUSTWICK SUNBEAM 2 01.31.15 4 1
35 CHRIS SINCLAIR-JAMES MELO LA ROSA 205 GTI 2 01.33.20 11 2
6 ARRON NEWBY MICHAEL GILBEY FABIA R2 2 01.33.29 12 3

27 JOHNNIE ELLIS DAVE GREEN FIESTA 2 01.33.41 13 4
28 BEN GRENTER BRYAN GRENTER SUNBEAM TI 2 01.35.44 16 5
55 TOM JONES KEVIN WINSLADE CIVIC 2 01.37.15 20 6
52 DARREN DRAPER JACK DAVIES ESCORT 2 01.41.02 25 7
53 GREG EVANS DARREN POOL ESCORT MK1 2 01.49.09 31 8
30 DAVE THOMAS THERESA FOSSEY ESCORT MK2 2 Retired
33 BRYAN WHALE MIKE O'LEARY NOVA 2 Retired
36 JOHN LEIGH GORDON LEIGH NOVA 2 Retired
41 CHRIS RIXON TOM HUTCHINGS SAXO 2 Retired
48 IAN HOFFMAN EMMA TODD 205 GTI 2 Retired
49 ROBERT COLEMAN JAMIE VAUGHAN 205 GTI 2 Retired
50 JOHN TATLOW JULIE WESTWOOD 205 GTI 2 Retired
56 GEOFF ORCHARD IAIW PURCELL NOVA 2 Retired
65 STEVE MACE PAUL GOODMAN ESCORT Mk 3 2 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

10 JULIAN JONES BRIAN NEALE ESCORT 3 01.29.35 2 1
4 RICHARD MERRIMAN CATH CURZON DARRIAN T90 3 01.31.07 3 2

17 IAN KENVIN IAN MEAKIN ESCORT MK1 3 01.31.23 5 3
7 DAVE ALLMARK LEIGH WOODINGTON ESCORT MK2 3 01.31.29 6 4

22 IAN GODNEY CERI SIMPSON CLIO 3 01.31.32 7 5
9 MARTIN EVANS CHRIS METCALF ESCORT MK2 3 01.32.09 9 6

24 SION HUMPHREYS MICHELLE HUMPHREY ESCORT 3 01.33.44 14 7
20 BRIAN DAVIS IAN DAVIS ESCORT 3 01.39.04 23 8
45 MARK VAUGHAN KIETH MORRIS ESCORK RS 3 01.41.00 24 9
58 GUY ROBINSON MIKE GRIFFIN OPEL KADETT 3 01.41.27 26 10
47 DAVID MORGAN COLIN PRICE DARRIAN T90 3 01.50.10 33 11
8 STEVE O'LEARY ROB JENKINS DARRIAN 3 Retired

12 LYN MORGAN KAREN MORGAN PEUGEOT 205 3 Retired
34 STEVE BLACKHAM HELENA MAYALL ASTRA 3 Retired
38 ADRIAN BAKER LINDSEY BAKER ESCORT MK2 3 Retired
40 MARK JONES SHAUN DAVIES ESCORT 3 Retired

Promoted by: 
South Wales Automobile Club Ltd

Results compiled by - 
Amserwyr Modur Cymru www.amcrallyresults.co.uk



Garth Tyre and Auto Services
Mid Summer Caerwent Rally 2012

Results in Class Order

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

21 WYNNE WATKINS SHERRYN ROBERTS IMPREZA 4 01.36.19 17 1
42 BARRY JOHN SEYYAN JOHN IMPREZA SPORT 4 01.37.01 19 2
2 BOB FOWDEN JASON SUGDEN IMPREZA 4 Retired
3 SPENCER CHARD DAVID TORTOISHELL IMPREZA STI 4 Retired

16 ADRIAN SMEKSS CHRIS NEALE EVO 6 4 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

25 WAYNE JAMES STUART HARRIS 205 GTI 5 01.32.00 8 1
66 CHRISTOPHER JONES DEAN WILTSHIRE ESCORT MK2 5 01.37.40 22 2
46 ARWEL DAVIES CLAIRE WILLIAMS PEUGEOT 205 5 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

26 GRAHAM WATKINS JOHNATHON HAWKINSESCORT 6 01.33.49 15 1
23 LEIGHTON SMITH MARK POWELL 205 GTI 6 Retired
39 JOHN MORRIS GARY WHITTINGTON ESCORT MK1 6 Retired
43 ROB HOWE MARK THOMAS ESCORT G3 6 Retired
57 PAUL PERCIVAL DAVID PERCIVAL ESCORT RS2000 6 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

1 DAVE WILLETT JOHN DAVIES ESCORT MK2 7 01.27.21 1
37 GARETH REED DAVID BRADLEY BMW 325 7 01.37.22 21 1
5 JOHN THWAITES IAN TAYLOR ESCORT RS 7 Retired

19 IAN CADDY ALAN THOMAS ESCORT MK2 7 Retired
44 NATHAN JONES TIM MURPHY ESCORT MK1 7 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

82 ALEXANDER VASSALLO HOWARD PATERSON CITREON C1 8 01.38.34 1
80 JOSHUA DAVEY JIM MACLEAN CITROEN C1 8 01.40.10 2 1
83 GEORGE LEPLEY JOHNATHON JACKSON MICRA 8 01.41.20 3 2
86 MEIRION EVANS ARWEL JENKINS MICRA 8 01.42.24 4 3
87 LLOYD MORGAN VINCE MOSLEY MICRA 8 01.42.56 5 4
98 JOSH CORNWELL JOE CRUTTEDEN MICRA 8 01.44.11 6 5
88 ALEX ROSSITER GARETH SHORT CITREON C1 8 01.44.25 7 6
89 KASIA NICKLIN PETER SKILERN MICRA 8 01.45.58 8 7
81 CHARLIE STEPHENS PAUL STEPHENS MICRA 8 01.46.12 9 8
91 DANIEL LEWIS PAUL JENKINS  PEUGEOT 107 8 01.47.31 10 9
92 SAM BILHAM GARETH HOOPER MICRA 8 01.48.45 11 10
96 JACK FOSTER JAMIE FOSTER MICRA 8 01.52.33 12 11
95 PAUL SINGH STEVE HARRIS MICRA 8 01.52.38 13 12
93 ALEX JAMES DAVID JAMES MICRA 8 01.56.18 14 13
84 DAVID HUMPSTON BRIAN CAMMACK MICRA 8 Retired
85 RHYS PRICE JAMES GRIFFITHS MICRA 8 Retired
90 NIALL MORONEY PAUL McDEVITT MICRA 8 Retired
94 RORY LACEY MELANIE HOLMES MICRA 8 Retired
97 COREY MARSH MARK LEWIS MICRA 8 Retired

Promoted by: 
South Wales Automobile Club Ltd

Results compiled by - 
Amserwyr Modur Cymru www.amcrallyresults.co.uk



Garth Tyre and Auto Services
Mid Summer Caerwent Rally 2012

Top Ten Stage Times

Car No. Stage 1 Car No. Stage 2
1 12.43 1 13.55
8 12.50 3 14.02
2 12.56 2 14.02
22 13.00 10 14.02
3 13.02 27 14.04
4 13.04 22 14.11
19 13.11 14 14.27
20 13.18 11 14.28
10 13.22 17 14.37
15 13.22 6 14.38

Car No. Stage 3 Car No. Stage 4 Car No. Stage 5
1 13.16 1 11.43 1 11.30
2 13.19 4 11.46 4 11.31
4 13.23 2 11.58 10 11.49
10 13.40 10 12.06 7 11.57
7 13.41 22 12.12 15 12.05
20 13.47 17 12.22 22 12.09
19 13.55 7 12.22 25 12.11
15 13.56 25 12.26 12 12.16
25 13.58 9 12.27 11 12.19
17 13.59 12 12.27 27 12.24

Car No. Stage 6 Car No. Stage 7
4 11.54 4 11.44
1 12.10 17 11.59
10 12.17 1 12.04
22 12.18 7 12.12
17 12.19 22 12.15
15 12.25 15 12.16
7 12.26 10 12.19
9 12.32 24 12.29
25 12.34 9 12.32
27 12.39 27 12.33

Promoted by: 
South Wales Automobile Club Ltd

Results compiled by - 
Amserwyr Modur Cymru www.amcrallyresults.co.uk



Garth Tyre and Auto Services
Mid Summer Caerwent Rally 2012

Junior F1000
Final Results

Car No.Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

82 ALEXANDER VASSALLO HOWARD PATERSON CITREON C1 8 01.38.34 1
80 JOSHUA DAVEY JIM MACLEAN CITROEN C1 8 01.40.10 2 1
83 GEORGE LEPLEY JOHNATHON JACKSON MICRA 8 01.41.20 3 2
86 MEIRION EVANS ARWEL JENKINS MICRA 8 01.42.24 4 3
87 LLOYD MORGAN VINCE MOSLEY MICRA 8 01.42.56 5 4
98 JOSH CORNWELL JOE CRUTTEDEN MICRA 8 01.44.11 6 5
88 ALEX ROSSITER GARETH SHORT CITREON C1 8 01.44.25 7 6
89 KASIA NICKLIN PETER SKILERN MICRA 8 01.45.58 8 7
81 CHARLIE STEPHENS PAUL STEPHENS MICRA 8 01.46.12 9 8
91 DANIEL LEWIS PAUL JENKINS  PEUGEOT 107 8 01.47.31 10 9
92 SAM BILHAM GARETH HOOPER MICRA 8 01.48.45 11 10
96 JACK FOSTER JAMIE FOSTER MICRA 8 01.52.33 12 11
95 PAUL SINGH STEVE HARRIS MICRA 8 01.52.38 13 12
93 ALEX JAMES DAVID JAMES MICRA 8 01.56.18 14 13
84 DAVID HUMPSTON BRIAN CAMMACK MICRA 8 Retired
85 RHYS PRICE JAMES GRIFFITHS MICRA 8 Retired
90 NIALL MORONEY PAUL McDEVITT MICRA 8 Retired
94 RORY LACEY MELANIE HOLMES MICRA 8 Retired
97 COREY MARSH MARK LEWIS MICRA 8 Retired

Promoted by: 
South Wales Automobile Club Ltd

Results compiled by - 
Amserwyr Modur Cymru www.amcrallyresults.co.uk



Garth Tyre and Auto Services
Mid Summer Caerwent Rally 2012

Junior F1000
Results in Car No Order

Car No.Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

80 8 14.43 15.47 15.40 13.27 13.17 13.44 13.32 01.40.10 2 1
81 8 17.14 16.31 16.27 14.08 13.46 14.06 14.00 01.46.12 9 8
82 8 14.22 15.30 15.29 13.15 13.00 13.31 13.27 01.38.34 1
83 8 14.33 15.52 15.43 13.33 13.21 13.51 14.27 01.41.20 3 2
84 8 15.13 16.33 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
85 8 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
86 8 15.00 15.48 15.53 14.01 13.40 14.02 14.00 01.42.24 4 3
87 8 15.01 15.52 16.17 13.55 13.35 13.58 14.18 01.42.56 5 4
88 8 15.15 17.04 16.22 13.52 13.34 14.13 14.05 01.44.25 7 6
89 8 15.43 16.35 16.36 14.32 13.57 14.20 14.15 01.45.58 8 7
90 8 14.55 16.06 16.10 14.11 13.46 O.T.L. 00.00 Retired
91 8 15.07 17.29 17.48 14.11 13.54 14.34 14.28 01.47.31 10 9
92 8 15.46 16.49 16.54 15.02 14.34 14.55 14.45 01.48.45 11 10
93 8 17.11 17.34 18.21 16.22 15.25 15.57 15.28 01.56.18 14 13
94 8 16.25 16.40 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
95 8 16.47 16.52 19.46 14.50 14.26 14.53 15.04 01.52.38 13 12
96 8 16.28 17.30 18.11 15.14 14.55 15.21 14.54 01.52.33 12 11
97 8 16.51 17.29 17.42 15.31 15.17 16.07 00.00 Retired
98 8 15.31 16.15 16.22 14.02 13.34 14.21 14.06 01.44.11 6 5

Promoted by: 
South Wales Automobile Club Ltd

Results compiled by - 
Amserwyr Modur Cymru www.amcrallyresults.co.uk



Garth Tyre and Auto Services
Mid Summer Caerwent Rally 2012

Junior F1000
Top Ten Stage Times

Car No. Stage 1 Car No. Stage 2
82 14.22 82 15.30
83 14.33 80 15.47
80 14.43 86 15.48
90 14.55 83 15.52
86 15.00 87 15.52
87 15.01 90 16.06
91 15.07 98 16.15
84 15.13 81 16.31
88 15.15 84 16.33
98 15.31 89 16.35

Car No. Stage 3 Car No. Stage 4 Car No. Stage 5
82 15.29 82 13.15 82 13.00
80 15.40 80 13.27 80 13.17
83 15.43 83 13.33 83 13.21
86 15.53 88 13.52 88 13.34
90 16.10 87 13.55 98 13.34
87 16.17 86 14.01 87 13.35
98 16.22 98 14.02 86 13.40
88 16.22 81 14.08 81 13.46
81 16.27 90 14.11 90 13.46
89 16.36 91 14.11 91 13.54

Car No. Stage 6 Car No. Stage 7
82 13.31 82 13.27
80 13.44 80 13.32
83 13.51 81 14.00
87 13.58 86 14.00
86 14.02 88 14.05
81 14.06 98 14.06
88 14.13 89 14.15
89 14.20 87 14.18
98 14.21 83 14.27
91 14.34 91 14.28

Promoted by: 
South Wales Automobile Club Ltd

Results compiled by - 
Amserwyr Modur Cymru www.amcrallyresults.co.uk
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